Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 03/01/84 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1017

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 673, AS AMENDED, TO REDEFINE SINGLE-FAMILY UNIT.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 673 as amended by Resolution Serial Nos. 688, 754, 759, 809, 952, 969 and 975 establishes rates and fees for various sewer services, and

WHEREAS, the definition of single-family unit should be changed to permit a multiple family unit being used for a single-family dwelling to be charged at the single-family rate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Resolution Serial No. 673, as amended, is further amended by changing section 2B(2) to read:

(2) "Single-family unit" shall mean a dwelling unit designed, improved, or used as a residence for one family only. Each unit in a multiple family dwelling or each trailer or mobile home not in a mobile home park shall be a dwelling unit; provided, a combination of units in a multiple family dwelling unit actually used by a single family and for which the customer has provided a signed statement verifying that the units will be used solely for a single-family dwelling shall be a single-family unit.

Adopted this 1st day of March, 1984.

Mayor

Attest: